KOLAR Document ID: 1336646

Confident	tiality Re	equested:
Yes	No	

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL	HISTORY .	DESCRIPTION	OF WELL	& I FASF
		- DESCRIF HOR		a LLASL

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:			
Name:	Spot Description:			
Address 1:				
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section			
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section			
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()				
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:			
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:	County:			
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:			
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:			
	Producing Formation:			
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:			
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet			
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet			
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:			
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:				
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan			
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls			
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:			
Dual Completion Permit #:				
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:			
	Operator Name:			
	Lease Name: License #:			
Courd Data are Data Deschard TD Consciption Data	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West			
Recompletion Date Area in the completion Date of Recompletion Date of Re	County: Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received				
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				

KOLAR Document ID: 1336646

Operator Nam	ne:			Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec	Twp	S. R	East West	County:	

Page Two

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Y	Yes No		Log Formation (Top), Dept			epth and Datum	
Samples Sent to Geological Survey			és 🗌 No	Ν	lame	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs List All E. Logs Run:			ies No ies No ies No						
		Repo	CASING I	RECORD] Ne	w Used rmediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz Se	ze Casing tt (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Depth Perforate Depth		Туре	Type of Cement # Sac		Used Type a		Type and	and Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
 Did you perform a hydra Does the volume of the is Was the hydraulic fractu 	ulic fracturing treatme total base fluid of the h ring treatment informa	nt on this w hydraulic fra tion submit	vell? acturing treatment tted to the chemica	exceed 350,000 al disclosure regis	gallo stry?	Yes Yes Yes Yes	 □ No (If No, s □ No (If No, s □ No (If No, f 	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) ill out Page Three	nd 3) of the ACO-1)
Injection:			Flowing	Pumping		Gas Lift 🗌 O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er Bb	ls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	I OF GAS:		M	ETHOD OF COM	IPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		Open Hole Perf.		Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)		Bottom		
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Foot Top Bottom		Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementin Type Set At (Amount and Kind of M.		ementing Squeeze	Record				
	Size:	Set At:		Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	SCHNEIDER UNIT 1-18
Doc ID	1336646

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction
Compensated Neutron
Micro
Sonic

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	SCHNEIDER UNIT 1-18
Doc ID	1336646

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4	3519-20	Squeeze Casing	
4	3498-3502	100 gal 15% NE	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Shelby Resources LLC
Well Name	SCHNEIDER UNIT 1-18
Doc ID	1336646

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	966	60/40 Poz	350	2% gel / 3% cc
Production	7.875	5.5	14	3591	AA2	150	2% gel / 3% cc

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT				
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18s-14	łw			
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneider Unit #1-18				
	Denver Co, 80293+1101	enver Co, 80293+1101			DST#: 1		
	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Start:	2016.11.22 @ 1	12:29:30		
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:LKC 'A-G'Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:15:13:15Time Test Ended:19:36:30	ft (KB)		Test Type: Tester: Unit No:	Conventional Spencer J. Sta 84	Bottom Hole (Initial) aab		
Interval: 3234.00 ft (KB) To 33 Total Depth: 3318.00 ft (KB) (T) Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	:18.00 ft (KB) (TVD) /D) e Condition: Fair		Reference	Elevations: B to GR/CF:	1948.00 ft (KB) 1937.00 ft (CF) 11.00 ft		
Serial #: 9120OutsidePress@RunDepth:40.07 psigStart Date:2016.11.22Start Time:12:29:30TEST COMMENT:15-IF-Very Weal	@ 3235.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: < Surface Blow ; Built to 1 inch	2016.11.22 19:36:30	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	2 2016.11.22 @ 2016.11.22 @	8000.00 psig 016.11.22 9 14:11:30 9 17:53:15		
45-ISI-No Blow E 60-FF-Fair Blow 90-FSI-No Blow Pressure vs. T	Back ; Built to 6 inches Back ime		PRESS	URE SUMMA	RY		
1750	5120 Tempositure	Time	Pressure Temp	Annotation			
1500	- 100	(IVIIn.) 0	(psig) (deg 1620.95 99.	⊦) 58 Initial Hydro-	static		
		1	18.46 99.0	06 Shut-In(1)			
		62	194.20 101.	51 End Shut-In(2)	1)		
		62	27.73 101.	51 Open To Flo	w (1)		
		221	501.12 103.4	45 End Shut-In((2)		
		222	1569.73 103.5	53 Final Hydro-	static		
220							
3914 22 Tue Nov 2016 Time (Hours)	GPU						
Recovery			(Gas Rates			
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		Cho	ke (inches) Pressure	(psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)		
61.00 OCM 15% O 85% M	0.30						
	 						

	DRILL STEM TES	ORT					
	Shelby Resources LLC		18- 1	18s-14w			
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneider Unit #1-18				
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job	Ticket: 6186	61	DST#	1
	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test	Start: 2016	6.11.22 @	12:29:30	
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:LKC 'A-G'Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:15:13:15Time Test Ended:19:36:30	ft (KB)	Test Type:Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)Tester:Spencer J. StaabUnit No:84				ole (Initial)	
Interval: 3234.00 ft (KB) To 33	318.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refe	erence Eleva	ations:	1948.00) ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3318.00 ft (KB) (T Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	√D) e Condition: Fair			KB to	GR/CF:	1937.00 11.00	D ft (CF) D ft
							-
Serial #: 8353 Inside Press@RunDepth: 450.73 psig Start Date: 2016.11.22 Start Time: 12:29:15	@ 3235.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2016.11.22 19:36:30	Capacity: Last Calib Time On E Time Off I	o.: 8tm: 20 Btm: 20	2 16.11.22 (16.11.22 (8000.00 2016.11.22 @ 14:11:49 @ 17:53:00	D psig 2 5 0
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-Very Weak Surface Blow ; Built to 1 inch 45-ISI-No Blow Back 60-FF-Fair Blow ; Built to 6 inches 90-FSI-No Blow Back							
Pressure vs. 7	Time T		PR		SUMMA	ARY	
		(Min.)	Pressure (psig)	lemp (deg F)	Annotatio	n	
	95	0	1613.38	98.91 lr	hitial Hydro	o-static	
		19	68.00	100.09	Shut-In(1)	0w(1)	
		61	167.36	100.92 E	End Shut-In	n(1)	
		123	61.59	100.93	Shut-In(2)	0w (2)	
		220	450.73	102.75 E	End Shut-In	n(2)	
		222 226	1550.49 1498 73	103.09 F	Final Hydro Final Hydro	-static	
3FM 22 Tue Nov 2016 Time (Hours)	674						
Popology			ļļ		Pates		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (inch	nes) Pressur	e (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
61.00 OCM 15% O 85% M	0.30			ļ	Į		

100		DRI	LL ST		FLUID SUMMARY				
		Shelby	Resources	s LLC		18-18s-14w			
	ESTING , INC.	621 17	th STE 115	5		Schneide	r Unit #1-18		
	Denvei	⁻ Co, 80293	+1101		Job Ticket:	61861	DST#: 1		
Nov .		ATTN:	Jeremy S	chw artz/ Chr		Test Start: 2	2016.11.22 @ 1	2:29:30	
Mud and C	ushion Information								
Mud Type: G	Gel Chem		Cu	shion Type:			Oil API:		deg API
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cu	shion Length:		ft	Water Salinity	:	ppm
Viscosity:	59.00 sec/qt		Cu	shion Volume:		bbl			
Water Loss:	7.19 in ³		Ga	as Cushion Type:					
Resistivity:	000.00 00 0000000000000000000000000000		Ga	as Cushion Pressur	e:	psig			
Filter Cake:	inches								
Recovery I	nformation								
			Re	ecovery Table			_		
	Lengt ft	th		Description		Volume bbl			
		61.00	OCM 15%	0 85% M		0.30	0		
	Total Length:	61	.00 ft	Total Volume:	0.300 bbl				
	Num Fluid Samp Laboratory Nan Recovery Comr	iles:0 ne: nents:		Num Gas Bombs: Laboratory Locatio	0 on:	Serial #	t:		

Printed: 2016.11.22 @ 21:47:32

Ref. No: 61861

Trilobite Testing, Inc



Printed: 2016.11.22 @ 21:47:32

Ref. No: 61861





	DRILL STEM TES	T REPOF	RT			
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18s-14w			
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneider Unit #1-18			
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job Ticket: 61862	DST#:2		
NOK.	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Start: 2016.11.22	@ 12:29:00		
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation:LKC 'H-K'Deviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:Time Test Ended:	ft (KB)		Test Type: Conventio Tester: Spencer J Unit No: 84	nal Bottom Hole (Reset) J. Staab		
Interval: 3356.00 ft (KB) To 34	l61.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Reference Elevations:	1948.00 ft (KB)		
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	/D) e Condition: Fair		KB to GR/CF:	1937.00 ft (C⊢) 11.00 ft		
Serial #: 9120 Press@RunDenth: nsig	@ ft (KB)	(Capacity:	8000.00 psig		
Start Date: 2016.11.23	End Date:	2016.11.23 L	_ast Calib.:	2016.11.23		
Start Time: 12:52:15	End Time:	17:33:30	Time On Btm:			
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-No Blow; F 45-ISI-No Blow; 60-FF-No Blow;	Flushed tool 5 min in; did not help; no Back Flushed tool 5 min in; did not help; F	b Blow fulled tool after ap Time Pr (Min.) (pprox 18 mins	MARY ation		
Recovery			Gas Rates			
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		Choke (inches) Pre	ssure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)		
1.00	0.00					
* Recovery from multiple tests						

Printed: 2016.11.23 @ 18:09:59

Ref. No: 61862





	DRILL STEM TES	ST REPORT						
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18s-14	w				
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneide	er Unit #1-18				
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job Ticket:	61863 DST#: 3				
	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Start:	2016.11.24 @ 04:02:00				
GENERAL INFORMATION:								
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:05:46:15Time Test Ended:12:35:45	ft (KB)		Test Type: Tester: Unit No:	Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset) Spencer J. Staab 84				
Interval: 3454.00 ft (KB) To 35 Total Depth: 3318.00 ft (KB) (TV 1000 ft (KB) (TV Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	:10.00 ft (KB) (TVD) /D) ⊵ Condition: Fair		Reference I	Elevations: 1948.00 ft (KB) 1937.00 ft (CF) B to GR/CF: 11.00 ft				
Serial #: 8368 Inside Press@RunDepth: 1037.57 psig 2016.11.24 Start Date: 2016.11.24 04:02:15	@ 3455.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2016.11.24 12:35:45	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	8000.00 psig 2016.11.24 2016.11.24 @ 05:44:00 2016.11.24 @ 09:05:30				
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 20 seconds; gas to surface 45-ISI-BOB in 10 minutes 45-FF-BOB instantaneously; gas to surface 90-FSI-Fair Blow ; Built to 4 inches								
Pressure vs. T V 8008 Hessure	∑ 8308 Tempenalure	Time	PRESSU	JRE SUMMARY				
779 500 729 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 70	110 100 50 70 70 70	(Min.) 0 3 18 61 62 106 200 202	(psig) (deg F 1726.47 98.5 546.16 108.6 819.33 111.8 1065.14 110.5 865.22 109.7 1037.57 110.7 1062.24 109.4 1699.67 106.7	 Annotation 9 Initial Hydro-static 7 Open To Flow (1) 1 Shut-In(1) 4 End Shut-In(1) 7 Open To Flow (2) 6 Shut-In(2) 4 End Shut-In(2) 3 Final Hydro-static 				
200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200								
Recovery			G	as Rates				
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		Chok	e (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)				
2881.00 CGO 10%G 90% O	38.44							
* Recovery from multiple tests	 							

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	RT					
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18s-14w					
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneider Un	it #1-18				
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job Ticket: 61863	DST#: 3				
	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Start: 2016.7	11.24 @ 04:02:00				
GENERAL INFORMATION:								
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:05:46:15Time Test Ended:12:35:45	ft (KB)		Test Type: Conv Tester: Sper Unit No: 84	ventional Bottom Hole (Reset) ncer J. Staab				
Interval: 3454.00 ft (KB) To 35	510.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Reference Elevati	ons: 1948.00 ft (KB)				
Total Depth: 3318.00 ft (KB) (T Hole Diameter: 7.88 inches Hole	/D) e Condition: Fair		KB to G	1937.00 ft (CF) R/CF: 11.00 ft				
Serial #: 9120 Outside								
Press@RunDepth: psig	@ 3455.00 ft (KB)		Capacity:	8000.00 psig				
Start Date: 2016.11.24 Start Time: 04:02:15	End Date: End Time:	2016.11.24 12:35:45	Last Calib.: Time On Btm	2016.11.24				
		12.00.10	Time Off Btm:					
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 20 seconds; gas to surface 45-ISI-BOB in 10 minutes 45-FF-BOB instantaneously; gas to surface 90-FSI-Fair Blow ; Built to 4 inches								
Pressure vs. 7	Time		PRESSURE	SUMMARY				
7759 7759 779 779 779 779 779 779	SCD Temperature	Time (Min.)	Pressure Temp A (psig) (deg F)	nnotation				
Recovery			Gas R	ates				
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		Choke (inches	Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)				
2881.00 CGO 10%G 90% O	38.44							
* Recovery from multiple tests								

Trilobite Testing, Inc

	DRI	ILL STEM TEST F	REPOR	Г	I	LUID SUMMARY
	Shelby	Resources LLC		18-18s-14	N	
ESTING , I	VC 621 17	7th STE 1155		Schneide	r Unit #1-18	
	Denver	r Co, 80293+1101		Job Ticket: 6	61863	DST#: 3
KOX.	ATTN:	Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Start: 2	2016.11.24 @ 04	:02:00
Mud and Cushion Information	n					
Mud Type: Gel Chem Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/gal Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Water Loss: 7.80 in ³		Cushion Type: Cushion Length: Cushion Volume: Gas Cushion Type:		ft bbl	Oil API: Water Salinity:	35 deg API ppm
Resistivity:ohm.mSalinity:4000.00 ppmFilter Cake:inches		Gas Cushion Pressure	9:	psig		
Recovery Information						
		Recovery Table			-	
L	ength ft	Description		Volume bbl		
	2881.00	CGO 10%G 90% O		38.43	5	
Total Length	: 2881	.00 ft Total Volume:	38.436 bbl			
Num Fluid S	amples: 0 Name:	Num Gas Bombs:	0	Serial #	: :	
Recovery C	omments: re	eversed oil out to tank truck				
Trilobite Testing Inc	R	Ref No: 61863		Printer	1· 2016 11 24 @	15:25:58

Printed: 2016.11.24 @ 15:25:59

Ref. No: 61863

Trilobite Testing, Inc



DST Test Number: 3

Inside Shelby Resources LLC

Printed: 2016.11.24 @ 15:25:59

Ref. No: 61863

Trilobite Testing, Inc



Serial #: 9120

Outside Shelby Resources LLC

Schneider Unit #1-18

DST Test Number: 3

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT				
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18s	18-18s-14w			
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneider Unit #1-18				
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job Tick	et: 61864	DST#:4		
NOR .	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Sta	rt: 2016.11.	24 @ 19:58:00		
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:21:57:00Time Test Ended:03:50:30	ft (KB)		Test Tyr Tester: Unit No:	be: Conver Spence 84	ntional Bottom Hole (Reset) er J. Staab		
Interval: 3512.00 ft (KB) To 35 Total Depth: 3520.00 ft (KB) (TN Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	520.00 ft (KB) (TVD) /D) e Condition: Fair		Referen	ce Elevations KB to GR/C	s: 1948.00 ft (KB) 1937.00 ft (CF) CF: 11.00 ft		
Serial #: 8368 Press@RunDepth: 1166.83 psig Start Date: 2016.11.24 Start Time: 19:58:15	@ ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2016.11.25 03:50:30	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm	2016.1 2016.1	8000.00 psig 2016.11.25 1.24 @ 21:56:45 1.25 @ 01:14:00		
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 10-15 seconds; 45-ISI-Very w eak surface blow; few bubbles 45-FF-BOB in 20 seconds; 90-FSI-No Blow Back							
Pressure vs. T	fime □		PRES	SURE SU	IMMARY		
808 Pressue	336 Temperature	Time (Min.)	Pressure Te (psig) (de	emp Ann eqF)	otation		
		0	1751.65	96.24 Initial	Hydro-static		
		1	401.97 9 865.02 1	96.45 Open 13.13 Shut-	Io Flow (1) In(1)		
		59	1166.70 1 ⁴	12.00 End S	Shut-In(1)		
		59	910.94 1 ⁴	11.98 Open	To Flow (2)		
		104 196	1166.83 1 ⁻ 1167.29 1 ⁻	12.57 Shut- 12.08 End S	In(2) Shut-In(2)		
		198	1685.99 17	10.15 Final I	Hydro-static		
9FM 23 ⁵ Fri 24 Thu Nov 2016 Time (Hours)	344						
Recovery		''''	· · · · · ·	Gas Rate	es		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (inches)	Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)		
2650.00 Salt Water 100% W	35.20		I				
* Recovery from multiple tests							

Trilobite Testing, Inc

	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT							
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18s-14w					
ESTING , INC	621 17th STE 1155		Schneider Unit #	1-18				
	Denver C0, 00235+1101		Job Ticket: 61864	DST#:4				
	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		Test Start: 2016.11.2	4 @ 19:58:00				
GENERAL INFORMATION:								
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:21:57:00Time Test Ended:03:50:30	ft (KB)		Test Type: Convent Tester: Spencer Unit No: 84	ional Bottom Hole (Reset) ⁻ J. Staab				
Interval: 3512.00 ft (KB) To 35 Total Depth: 3520.00 ft (KB) (T\ 1000 ft (KB) (T\ Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	20.00 ft (KB) (TVD) /D) e Condition: Fair		Reference Elevations: KB to GR/CF	: 1948.00 ft (KB) 1937.00 ft (CF) F: 11.00 ft				
Serial #: 9120InsidePress@RunDepth:psigStart Date:2016.11.24Start Time:19:58:15TEST COMMENT:15-IE-BOB in 10-	@ 3512.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2016.11.25 03:50:30 -	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm: Time Off Btm:	8000.00 psig 2016.11.25				
45-ISI-Very w ea 45-FF-BOB in 20 90-FSI-No Blow	k surface blow; few bubbles seconds; Back							
Pressure vs. T	íme 			MMARY				
179 179 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 19		Ime Pr (Min.) (essure Temp Anno (psig) (deg F)	itation				
Recovery			Gas Rate	s				
Length (ft) Description 2650.00 Salt Water 100% W	Volume (bbl) 35.20		Choke (inches) P	ressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)				

11 Ph		DRI	LL STEM TEST REPORT	-		FLUID SUMMARY
	<u> RILOBITE</u>	Shelby	Resources LLC	18-18s-14v	v	
	ESTING , INC.	621 17 [.]	th STE 1155	Schneide	r Unit #1-18	
		Denver	r Co, 80293+1101	Job Ticket: 6	1864	DST#:4
NOW.		ATTN:	Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr	Test Start: 2	016.11.24 @ 1	19:58:00
Mud and C	Cushion Information					
Mud Type: 0	Gel Chem		Cushion Type:		Oil API:	deg API
Mud Weight:	9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:	ft	Water Salinity	: 9350 ppm
Viscosity:	66.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:	bbl		
Water Loss:	7.20 in ³		Gas Cushion Type:			
Resistivity:	ohm.m		Gas Cushion Pressure:	psig		
Salinity:	4500.00 ppm					
Filter Cake:	inches					
Recovery I	Information					
			Recovery Table		_	
	Leng ft	th	Description	Volume bbl		
	2	650.00	Salt Water 100% W	35.196	Ì	
	Total Length:	2650	.00 ft Total Volume: 35.196 bbl			
	Num Fluid Samp	oles: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #:		
	Laboratory Nan	ne:	Laboratory Location:			
	Recovery Com	nents:				

Printed: 2016.11.25 @ 08:10:34

Ref. No: 61864

Trilobite Testing, Inc



DST Test Number: 4

Serial #: 8368

Printed: 2016.11.25 @ 08:10:34

Ref. No: 61864

Trilobite Testing, Inc



Schneider Unit #1-18

DST Test Number: 4

Inside

Shelby Resources LLC



TREATMENT REPORT

Sustomer b	v Res	ource.	s.LL	C	Lease No.						Date			÷.	
Lease	iter V	nit	1.0		Well #	-15	2	2 2 1		, ,	1	1/26,	2012	/	
Field Order	# Static	on Pr	Stt	11es	1	. 0	Casing	51/2	Depth	3591	County	Sertan		State	55
Type Job	242/	51/2	Lon	98+r	ing			Fo	rmation	10-30	600	Legal D	escription	8-18-	14
PIP	E DATA	Р	ERFO	RATING	DATA		FLUID	USED			TRI	EATMENT	RESUME	-	and the second
Casing Size	Tubing S	ize Sh	ots/Ft			Acid		3			RATE PRESS ISI			IP	
Depth 359	Depth	Fro	om	То		Pre F	Pad			Max			5 Min.	9	
Volumes71	Volume	Fro	om	То		Pad		R. N.		Min			10 Min.	(S ^L S	
Max Press	Max Pres	ss Fro	om	То		Frac				Avg			15 Min.		
Well Connecti	ion Annulus	Vol. Fro	om	То						HHP Used	1		Annulus I	Pressure	
Plug Depthy2	Packer D	epth Fro	om	То		Flush	Fres	1651	her	Gas Volun	ne	_	Total Loa	d	
Customer Re	presentative	-SCh	SILC	- 19	Station	Manag	ger Kei	vin l	Sor	ley	Treater	DSrin	Frs	nkin	7
Service Units	92911	8498	7) 15	843	8458	01	9860						1 A A		
Vames	DSin	mcGr	cu m	CGRN	Pursa	n p	orsn	-							
Time	Pressure	Pressu	ure E	3bls. Pun	nped	R	ate				Se	ervice Log			
:00.pm				17 - 17 (N. F E)		1944 2014 - 1944 2014 - 1944		On	1. 200	Catio	1/59	ferr.	mees	- 19	
		-	1	1				5%	en / C	1ACS	Sins S	Set 92	3591		
				1				T-0	2,4,0	6,9,11	B-	1			
								tee	\$50	SIC 60	140 1	02,2	106e1		
			-					14,	4 P)	05, 1,2	7 yeile	2, 5,23	WSter		
								100	SIC A	3020	emen +	, 10%0	5510,0	5%	Fluicha
							010	023	566	Isk Ce	IIflake	, 5261.	skG,1	son,t	e.
140						'n	72	15.	3 PP	5,1,3	6 yeile	1, 5.50	1 ~ 9 10	°r	E.
2.10 pm	200	201 111 11		6.1	1. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2	Rep	Pip	leon	bette	omebi	resiccii	Culstic	n	A SHOW
00 pm	300			11		5	altr-	mi	e Sc	DSK S	Scquer	Iser			
	300			24		5		mi	r 10	OSICI	0020	-emeno	4		
						63		Shi	it do	own			-	0	alian Ta
	200			2			<i>q</i> .	W93	Shp	umpl	l. hes de	Releas	Plug	1	
	100	0		0		6		240	780	dispi	sceme	Pnt			
	600			26		6	>	hit.	r Pr	essure					
7'20	800	-		$\frac{1}{c1}$		5	>	Slo	v P	9HC	-	6			*酒:
r. Jopm	1500			86				Bur	ppp	109					
	102.00					~	>	Mos	9 d	Heis	0				
	100						>	PIU	SR	9+ ho.	1e - 30	osir be	VILLO P	02,2	166e1
	100			3)	>	Plu	9 M	ouse h	oie - 20	0516 60	140 Pa	12,29	6Ger
				7. E. E		it.			10	b Con	plere	1DSr.	nder	Charl	
10244		01 61		Por	2010			7400	0.04	1	NSNIC	You!			

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

		>							
Scale 1:240 Imperial									
Well Name: Surface Location: Bottom Location:	Schneider Unit #1-18 2617' FNL, 704' FEL, Sec	c. 18-18S-14W							
API:	15-009-26157-0000								
Spud Date: Region:	11/18/2016 Barton County	Time:	8:15 PM						
Drilling Completed: Surface Coordinates: Bottom Hole Coordinates:	11/25/2016	Time:	11:15 AM						
Ground Elevation: K.B. Elevation: Logged Interval: Total Depth: Formation: Drilling Fluid Type:	1937.00ft 1948.00ft 2800.00ft 3600.00ft Arbuckle Chemical/Fresh Water Ge	To:	3600.00ft						
Company: Address:	Shelby Resources, LLC 621 17th St, Suite 1155 Denver, CO 80293	ĸ							
Contact Geologist: Contact Phone Nbr: Well Name: Location: API:	Janine Sturdavant 303-907-2209 / 720-274-4 Schneider Unit #1-18 2617' FNL, 704' FEL, Sec 15-009-26157-0000	682 c. 18-18S-14W							
Pool: State:	Kansas	Field: Country:	Schneider USA						
	LOGGED E	BY							
		>							
Company: Address:	Shelby Resources, LLC 621 17th St, Suite 1155 Denver, CO 80293								
Phone Nbr: Logged By:	203-671-6034 Geologist	Name:	Jeremy Schwartz						

NOTES

The Shelby Resources, LLC Schneider Unit #1-18 was drilled to a total depth of 3600', bottoming in the Arbuckle. A TookeDaq gas detector was employed in the drilling of said well.

4 DST's were conducted throughout the Lansing-Kansas City and Arbuckle Zones. The DST Reports can be found at the bottom of this log. **Note: DST #2 was a misrun and thus an invalid test due to plugging of the test tool**

Due to positive DST Results in the Arbuckle, sample shows, gas kicks, and log analysis it was determined by all parties involved to furthur test the well through production casing. The dry samples were saved and will be available for furthur review at the Kansas Geological Society Well Sample Library, located in Wichita, KS.

Respectfully Submitted, Jeremy Schwartz Geologist

Contractor:

Rig #: 5 Rig Type: mud rotary Spud Date: 11/18/2016 TD Date: 11/25/2016 Rig Release:

Time: 8:15 PM Time: 11:15 AM Time:

ELEVATIONS

K.B. Elevation: 1948.00ft K.B. to Ground: 11.00ft Ground Elevation:

: 1937.00ft

DATE	DEPTH	ΑCTIVITY			
Monday, November 21, 2016	3120'	Geologist Jeremy Schwartz on location @ 1630hrs, ~3145', drlg ahead through			
		Heebner, Toronto, Douglas Shale, Brown Lime, CFS @ 3231', drop survey,			
	3231'	strap out, conduct bit trip,			
Tuesday, November 22, 2016	3232'	Successful bit trip, resume drlg ahead through Lansing, CFS @ 3283', resume drlg,			
	3318'	CFS @ 3318', conduct DST #1 in Lansing "A-G", Successful Test, resume drlg,			
Wednesday, November 23, 2016	3410'	CFS @ 3410', resume drlg, CFS @ 3461', conduct DST #2 in Lansing "H-K"			
	3461'	MISRUN, Invalid Test due to plugging, trip back in hole, run 1/2 tank mud, CTCH 2hrs			
Thursday, November 24, 2016	3510'	resume drlg ahead, CFS @ 3510', conduct DST #3 in the Arbuckle,			
		successful test, reversed out 2881' CGO, resue drlg, CFS @ 3520', conduct DST #4			
	3520'	in the Arbuckle,			
Friday, November 25, 2016	3520'	successful test, drill ahead to TD, TD of 3600' reached @ 1115hrs, CTCH 1.5hrs,			
	3600'	drop survey, conduct logging operations, logging operations complete @ 1800hrs			
21		Geologist Jeremy Schwartz off location @ 1855hrs			

						OIL	- P&/	4				OIL	- P&J	X 6		
					P	ETRÖ-MARK	EXPL	ORATI	ON			IĆER	ADDI	5		
						SCHNEI	DER #:	18-1				HELEN SC	HNEID	ER #1		
	. D	SCHNEIDER	UNIT #1-18	3		NW-NW-SE	18-18	85-14W	1			NE-SW-NE	18-18	5-14W	l –	
	КВ		1948		КВ		1	932			КВ		1	936		
	LOG	TOPS	SAMPL	ETOPS	COMP	P. CARD	L	DG OC	SN	IPL.	COMP	. CARD	LC	DG	SM	PL.
FORMATION	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	DEPTH	DATUM	CO	RR.	CO	RR.	DEPTH	DATUM	CO	RR.	CO	RR.
ANHYDRITE TOP	944	1004	945	1003	927	1005	-	1	E.	2	939	997	+	7	+	6
BASE	970	978	972	976	956	976	+	2	+	0	969	967	+	11	+	9
ТОРЕКА	2944	-996	2944	-996	2934	-1002	+	6	+	6	2936	-1000	+	4	+	4
QUEEN HILL SHALE	3073	-1125	3072	-1124	3064	-1132	+	7	+	8	3066	-1130	+	5	+	6
HEEBNER SHALE	3157	-1209	3157	-1209	3152	-1220	+	11	+	11	3152	-1216	+	7	+	7
TORONTO	3171	-1223	3172	-1224	3164	-1232	+	9	+	8	3166	-1230	+	7	+	6
DOUGLAS SHALE	3185	-1237	3184	-1236	3180	-1248	+	11	+	12	3180	-1244	+	7	+	8
BROWN LIME	3229	-1281	3229	-1281	3224	-1292	+	11	+	11	3224	-1288	+	7	+	7
LKC	3237	-1289	3237	-1289	3231	-1299	+	10	+	10	3232	-1296	+	7	+	7
LKC G POROSITY	3309	-1361	3309	-1361	3303	-1371	+	10	+	10	3306	-1370	+	9	+	9
MUNCIE CREEK	3366	-1418	3369	-1421	3366	-1434	+	16	+	13	3363	-1427	+	9	+	6
LKC H	3374	-1426	3377	-1429	3374	-1442	+	16	+	13	3372	-1436	+	10	+	7
ВКС	3456	-1508	3456	-1508	3454	-1522	+	14	+	14	3454	-1518	+	10	+	10
ARBUCKLE	3495	-1547	3495	-1547	3487	-1555	+	8	+	8	3496	-1560	+	13	+	13
RTD			3600	-1652	3497	-1565			-	87	3502	-1566			-	86
LTD	3602	-1654			3494	-1562	14	92			3500	-1564		90		













Toronto 3172 (-1224)

F F

 $\overline{}$

F

a

C

 \sim

F

 \sim

 \sim

LS, cream, micro-xln, mostly lithographic with some scattered fossiliferous, dense with poor visible porosity, no show or odor

Douglas Shale 3184 (-1236)

Shale, gray with some scattered red, mostly soft and waxy

Shale as above, with slight influx red

Brown Lime 3229 (-1281)

LS, brown, micro-xln, fossiliferous and very dense with no visible porosity, no show or odor

Lansing Kansas-City 3237 (-1289)

Shelby Schneider Unit 1-18 dst 1.jpg

LS, cream with some scattered gray, micro-xln, lithographic to fossiliferous and dense with poor visible porosity, found few very scattered chips cream, oollitic, with very scattered, very poor inter-oolite stain in few chips with some very scattered small re-crystalized edge vugs, upon break chips show mostly poor inter-xln porosity, NSFO, very poor fleeting odor in wet cup

~3250' LS, cream to gray, micro-xln, lithographic to fossiliferous, mostly dense with poor visible porosity, found 2 chips with slightly re-crystalized edges and one to two very small edge vugs with poor black stain in porosity only, upon break S-FSFO and mostly poor visible inter-xln porosity, VSSFO in tray, very poor fleeting odor

3283' 30" LS, cream, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, some very scattered slightly fossiliferous, with some scattered soft and chalky in part, slightly chalky, no show or odor

3283' 60" Mostly same as above, no show or odor

LS, cream, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and barren with poor visible porosity, with some very scattered fossiliferous, dark gray to brown, with some scattered inter-fossil stain, few small chips mostly saturated with fair pinpoint edge porosity, upon break SSFO and fair visible inter-xln porosity, NSFO in tray, fair odor

LS as above, few chips with very slightly vuggy edges and stain in porosity only, NSFO in tray, poor odor

3318' 30" LS, cream, micro-xln, lithographic with poor visible porosity, with some soft and chalky in part, also with some very scattered small chips oomoldic with poor visible porosity and brown to black stain mostly confined to oomolds but also partly in matrix in few, fairly chalky, NSFO, fair odor

3318' 60" Mostly same as above, with slight influx very small chips oomoldic with scattered to mostly saturated light golden brown stain in and around oomolds and in matrix in some, SSFO upon break in few, NSFO in tray, fairly chalky, good odor

 ${\sim}3330^{\circ}$ LS, cream to white, micro-xln, lithographic, abundant soft and chalky in part, poor overall visible porosity, very chalky, no show or odor

LS, cream to white, micro-xln, lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, with some soft and chalky in part, trace oolitic, recrystalized with some scattered poor pinpoint edge porosity, fairly chalky, no show or odor

LS, cream to light gray with influx brown, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, some scattered slightly fossiliferous, with trace oomoldic with poor oomold porosity, less chalky, no show or odor

LS as above, no show or odor

LS, cream, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, with some scattered (~20%) with poor to fair pinpoint porosity to slightly vuggy edges, chips appear mostly barren with some scattered to very scattered light golden brown stain around porosity, upon break most chips with stain have SEEO and some share the provide with scattered table in matrix slow.





SSI O and some snow rain miler-xin porosity with scattered stain in matrix streaming cut with bright white fluor., trace oomoldic with large oomolds, recrystalized with scattered light golden brown stain in and around oomolds, NSFO in tray, scattered dull yellow fluor., fair odor

3410' 30" LS, cream, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, with some very scattered chips with re-crystalized edges and mostly poor to fair pinpoint to very slightly vuggy edge porosity with very scattered stain around porosity only, upon break SSFO, NSFO in tray, no fluor., poor odor

3410' 60" LS as above, NSFO, no fluor., no odor

LS, cream, micro-xln, mostly lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, with some very scattered oolitic with some scattered fair inter-oolite porosity and mostly poor stain in and around porosity only, SSFO upon break, SSFO in trav. no fluor.. fair odor

LS, cream, micro-xln, lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, no show, fluor., or odor

3461' 30" LS, cream with some very scattered pale yellow, micro-xln, lithographic and dense with poor visible porosity, no show, fluor., or odor

BKC 3456 (-1508)

3461' 60" Mostly same as above, with slight influx gray shale with trace green, no show or odor

Shale, gray and red, also with some scattered cream to gray LS with mixed varicolored tan to opaque and red to orange cherts, heavy red wash, no show or odor

Conglomerate as above, also with abundant vf-f sub-rounded to rounded quartz SS grains in bottom of tray, heavy red wash, no show or odor

Conglomerate as above, red wash, no show or odor

Arbuckle 3495 (-1547)

С

С

Ρ С

C

С

С

С

3510' sample, Conglomerate as above, with trace dolomite, white, micro-med-xln, subsucrosic to sub-rhombic and dense with poor visible porosity, most appear barren, few chips with very scattered stain, upon break chips have fair show free oil and some show some scattered fair inter-xln porosity and stain, red wash, NSFO in tray, fair odor

3510' 30" Dolomite, white, micro-xn with some very scattered med-xln, mostly sub-sucrosic to sub-rhombic and dense with poor visible porosity, some fairly friable, most appear barren, some with very scattered brown stain, upon break some chips have slight to fair show free oil and show some fair inter-xh porosity and stain, few chips with good show free oil, SSFO in tray, chalky, good odor

3510' 60" Dolomite, mostly same as above, with slight influx med-xln, mostly sub-rhombic with some scattered fair rhombic development, with very scattered poor stain, upon break chips have good show free oil and show some scattered fair inter-xln porosity, slightly chalky, good odor

Shelby Schneider Unit 1-18 dst3.jpg

3520' 30" Dolomite, white, micro-xln with some very scattered med-xln, mostly subsucrosic and dense with poor visible porosity, with some very scattered fair visible porosity in few chips, mostly barren, upon break SSFO in some chips, NSFO in tray, fairly chalky, tace pyrite and dolomite with pyrite inclusions, fair odor

3520' 60" Dolomite, white, micro-med xln, mostly sub-rhombic with poor visible porosity, some scattered fair visible porosity, mostly barren, upon break VSSFO in few chips, NSFO in tray, fairly chalky, trace pyrite, fair odor

Shelby Schneider Unit 1-18 dst3.jpg

~3530' Dolomite, white, mostly micro-xln with some very scattered med-xln, sub-sucrosic to sub-rhombic and mostly dense with poor visible porosity, some very scattered fairly friable sub-rhombic with some very scattered inter-xln porosity, barren, fairly chalky, no show or odor

~3540' Dolomite as above, no show or odor

~3550' Dolomite as above, with slight influx med-xln sub-rhombic and fairly fraible with some very scattered poor to fair inter-xln porosity, barren, fairly chalky, no odor

~3560' Dolomite, micro-med xln, sub-sucrosic to sub-rhombic and mostly dense with poor visible porosity, with some scattered med-xln sub-rhombic with some scattered poor to fair inter-xln porosity, barren, fairly chalky, no odor

~3570' Dolomite as above, no show or odor

Dolomite, cream to white, micro-xln, mostly sub-sucrosic and dense with poor visible porosity, slightly chalky, no show or odor

Dolomite as above, no show or odor

Dolomite, cream with some very scattered white, micro-xln, mostly sub-sucrosic to sucrosic and dense with poor visible porosity, some scattered fairly friable, with some very scattered sub-rhombic, slightly chalky, no show or odor



	BOP (min/ft) 6		0	Ct (units) 100
6	Cal (in) 16 3610	Rotary TD 3600' @ 1115hrs 11/25/16 Eli Wireline Services Logging TD @ 3602' Complete Logging Operations @ 1800hrs 11/25/16 Geologist Jeremy Schwartz off location @ 1855hrs 11/25/16	0	C2 (units) 100 C3 (units) 100 C4 (units) 100

Shelby Schneider Unit 1-18 dst 1.jpg

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	ORT			
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-18:	s-14w		
ESTING , INC.	621 17th STE 1155 Denver Co, 80293+1101		Schne	eider Unit #1-1	8	
	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/ Chr		JOD LICI Test St	ert: 2016 11 22 @	DST#:1	
			1031 01		12.20.00	
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Deviated: No Whipstock: Time Tool Opened: 15:13:15 Time Test Ended: 19:36:30	ft (KB)		Test Ty Tester: Unit No	ype: Conventiona Spencer J. S 5: 84	l Bottom Hole (Initial) taab	
Interval:3234.00 ft (KB) To33Total Depth:3318.00 ft (KB) (TrHole Diameter:7.88 inchesHole	3 18.00 ft (KB) (T∨D) √D) e Condition: Fair		Refere	nce Eevations: KB to GR/CF:	1948.00 ft (KB) 1937.00 ft (CF) 11.00 ft	
Serial #: 9120OutsidePress@RunDepth:40.07 psigStart Date:2016.11.22Start Time:12:29:30TEST COMMENT:15-IF-Very Wea45-ISI-No Blow B60-FF-Fair Blow	 3235.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time: K Surface Blow ; Built to 1 inch Back ; Built to 6 inches 	2016.11.22 19:36:30	Capacity: Last Calib.: Time On Btm Time Off Btn	n: 2016.11.22 (n: 2016.11.22 (8000.00 psig 2016.11.22 @ 14:11:30 @ 17:53:15	
90-FSI-No Blow Pressure vs. 7	Sime	PRESSURE SUMMARY				
952 Presure 962 Presure 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	PED Imponents	Time (Min.) 0 1 17 62 62 123 221 222	Pressure T (psig) (c 1620.95 (a 18.46 (b 27.57 1 194.20 1 27.73 1 40.07 1 501.12 1 1569.73 1	Temp Annotatio 99.58 Initial Hydro 99.06 Shut-In(1) 100.72 Shut-In(2) 101.51 End Shut-Ir 102.53 Shut-In(3) 103.45 End Shut-Ir 103.53 Final Hydro	n ≻static n(1) ow (1) n(2) ≻static	
Recovery		 		Gas Rates		
Length (ft) Description 61.00 OCM 15% O 85% M	Volume (bbl) 0.30			Choke (inches) Pressur	re (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)	

Shelby Schneider Unit 1-18 dst3.jpg

	DRILL STEM TES	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT					
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-1	8s-14w			
ESTING , INC.	621 17th STE 1155		Schi	neider	Unit #1-18		
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job T	īcket: 61	863	DST#: 3	
NOW.	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/Chr		Test S	Start: 20	16.11.24 @ (04:02:00	
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:05:46:15Time Test Ended:12:35:45	ft (KB)		Test Teste Unit N	Type: C er: S No: 8	Con∨entional Spencer J. St 4	Bottom Hole (Rese aab	t)
Interval: 3454.00 ft (KB) To 35	i10.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refer	rence Be	vations:	1948.00 ft (KB)	
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	e Condition: Fair			KB to	GR/CF:	1937.00 ft (CF)	
Serial #: 8368 Inside Press@RunDepth: 1037.57 psig Start Date: 2016.11.24 Start Time: 04:02:15	@ 3455.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2016.11.24 12:35:45	Capacity: Last Calib. Time On Bi Time Off B	: tm: 2 Stm: 2	2 016.11.24 @ 016.11.24 @	8000.00 psig 016.11.24 0 05:44:00 0 09:05:30	
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 20 seconds; gas to surface 45-IS-BOB in 10 minutes 45-FF-BOB instantaneously; gas to surface 90-FSI-Fair Blow ; Built to 4 inches							
Pressure vs. 7 V 836 Presure	Time 336 Temperature	Tree	PRI	ESSUR	E SUMMA	NRY	
1750	Teality as said	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	Annotation		
	100	0	1726.47 546.16	98.59 108.67	Initial Hydro- Open To Flo	-static	
		18	819.33	111.81	Shut-In(1)		
		61 62	1065.14 865.22	110.54 109.77	End Shut-In(Open To Flo	(1) w/(2)	
		106	1037.57	110.76	Shut-In(2)	(_)	
		200 202	1062.24 1699.67	109.44	End Shut-In	(2) static	
202 1699.67 106.73 Final Hydro-static							
Recovery				Gas	s Rates		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (in	iches) Pressure	e (psig) Gas Rate (Mo	cf/d)
2881.00 CGO 10%G 90% O	38.44		I				

Shelby Schneider Unit 1-18 dst3.jpg

	DRILL STEM TES	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT					
	Shelby Resources LLC		18-1	8s-14w			
ESTING , INC.	621 17th STE 1155		Schi	neider	Unit #1-18		
	Denver Co, 80293+1101		Job T	īcket: 61	863	DST#: 3	
NOW.	ATTN: Jeremy Schwartz/Chr		Test S	Start: 20	16.11.24 @ (04:02:00	
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:ArbuckleDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:05:46:15Time Test Ended:12:35:45	ft (KB)		Test Teste Unit N	Type: C er: S No: 8	Con∨entional Spencer J. St 4	Bottom Hole (Rese aab	t)
Interval: 3454.00 ft (KB) To 35	i10.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refer	rence Be	vations:	1948.00 ft (KB)	
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole	e Condition: Fair			KB to	GR/CF:	1937.00 ft (CF)	
Serial #: 8368 Inside Press@RunDepth: 1037.57 psig Start Date: 2016.11.24 Start Time: 04:02:15	@ 3455.00 ft (KB) End Date: End Time:	2016.11.24 12:35:45	Capacity: Last Calib. Time On Bi Time Off B	: tm: 2 Stm: 2	2 016.11.24 @ 016.11.24 @	8000.00 psig 016.11.24 0 05:44:00 0 09:05:30	
TEST COMMENT: 15-IF-BOB in 20 seconds; gas to surface 45-IS-BOB in 10 minutes 45-FF-BOB instantaneously; gas to surface 90-FSI-Fair Blow ; Built to 4 inches							
Pressure vs. 7 V 836 Presure	Time 336 Temperature	Tree	PRI	ESSUR	E SUMMA	NRY	
1750	Teality as said	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	Annotation		
	100	0	1726.47 546.16	98.59 108.67	Initial Hydro- Open To Flo	-static	
		18	819.33	111.81	Shut-In(1)		
		61 62	1065.14 865.22	110.54 109.77	End Shut-In(Open To Flo	(1) w/(2)	
		106	1037.57	110.76	Shut-In(2)	(_)	
		200 202	1062.24 1699.67	109.44	End Shut-In Final Hydro-	(2) static	
202 1699.67 106.73 Final Hydro-static							
Recovery				Gas	s Rates		
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (in	iches) Pressure	e (psig) Gas Rate (Mo	cf/d)
2881.00 CGO 10%G 90% O	38.44		I				

A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	Home Office P.	0. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No. 3103	3			
Date 11-19-16 Sec	5. Twp. Range	County State On Location Finish	p			
	Inst	ocation Roud 20 to 90 th Zu) to	71			
and Salaralalen	Well No. 1 - 13		2			
Lease John Prave		To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.				
Contractor Mering	Curre	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish commenter and believe to assist owner or contractor to do work as list	ted			
Type Job Long M	infact gyn	Charge C/ // Charg				
Hole Size	T.D. IO	To nelly resources	1.1.22			
Dsg.	Depth 160	Street				
bg. Size	Depth	City State	11,10			
Tool	Depth 77	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contract	tractor			
Cement Left in Csg. 23	Shoe Joint 5974	Cement Amount Ordered 350 240 3% CC D/0 1	Ø			
Meas Line	Displace 593/4	an and the first the second of the second	12 44			
EQU	IPMENT Dowg	Common 210				
Pumptrk / S No. Cementer Helper	tave	Poz. Mix 14D	P			
No. Driver	Tim	Gel. 7				
No. Driver	Dave	Calcium/L				
IOB SERVIC	ES & REMARKS		<u></u>			
Remarks:	1	Sait				
Rat Hole		Flowseal				
Mouse Hole		Kol-Seal				
Centralizers		Mud CLR 48				
Baskets	en de la de la composición de la compos	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38				
D/V or Port Collar		Sand				
Ran Ste	STOPIC	Handling 37/				
for 18	milled 3rn	- / Mileage				
displaced	It Plus	FLOAT EQUIPMENT				
Paras to a	Allar	Guide Shoe				
Lemens in	OEMar	Contralizor 1054 0.11 01				
		Desination 1018 Mapper 109				
1		Daskets				
	apks	AFOINSerts Der Treplote				
	<u> </u>	Float Shoe				
	~	Latch Down				
\sim			<u></u>			
		Pumptrk Charge Lowe, Surface	1			
		Mileage/4				
		Tax				
		Discount				
		a second a second se				

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Home

Twp.

Sec.

Phone 785-483-2025

Cell 785-324-1041

Date 12 - 8 - 16

Fede	ral Tax	I.D.# 20-28	386107		
e Office	P.O. B	ox 32 Rus	sell, KS 67665	N	lo. 3043
Range	120	County.	State KS	On Location	Finish LI: LIS PM
	Locati	on 281	445	c+ 35	on Boyd
No.	1-18	Owner V (To Quality Oil You are hereb cementer and	well Cementing, Ir y requested to rer helper to assist o	nc. nt cementing equipr wner or contractor t	nent and furnish o do work as listed.
d la recev	sillina el	Charge SV	relber R	2 9 2 1 1 - 2 9	

istika ngelege di sa	Unit Locati	ion 281 4 4 Jet, 35 on Roud
Lease Schneider	Well No. 1-18	Owner Rel, 3w, Vas, Wis
Contractor D S + W W	11 Service	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
Type Job Refairer S	anos 2 2	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size	T.D. ^e Manerocen of building er	Charge Shelby Resources
Csg. 54	Depth	Street
Tbg. Size	Depth 35121	City State
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg.	Shoe Joint	Cement Amount Ordered SD Common
Meas Line	Displace 13 14 BLS	
EQUIPN	IENT	Common 50
Pumptrk 8 No. Cementer Do	nue	Poz. Mix
Bulktrk 3 No. Driver Sto	10	Gel.
Butterk D.U. No. Driver Ri	ck	Calcium
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	Hulls
Remarks:	.	Salt
Rat Hole Mix 505	2 Common	Flowseal
Mouse Hole 5ting in	to Retainer	Kol-Seal
Centralizers 4 Disp	laced witho	Mud CLR 48
Baskets Shut down	sting out	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
D/V or Port Collar + wash	Clead	Sand
	201	Handling SO
May pressure	223071	Mileage
		FLOAT EQUIPMENT
		Guide Shoe
Tellification provide the second s		Centralizer
		Baskets
		AFU Inserts
		Float Shoe
		Latch Down
<u> </u>	<u> / </u>	
•		Pumptrk Charge Squeeze
		Mileage
		Internet in the second
x		M M M P
Signature		Iotal Charge